## 2019 Assumption of Risk, Release of Liability and Indemnification Form

In consideration of being permitted to take part in the Festival of the Horse, Applicant does hereby voluntarily assume all risks associated with participation in the Festival of the Horse and related activities, whether known, unknown, or reasonably foreseeable, including the risk of injury, illness, damage, loss, death, and economic harm.

Applicant also does hereby release, covenant not to sue, and forever discharge Georgetown/Scott County Tourism Commission, Festival of the Horse Committee, Toyota Motor Manufacturing Kentucky, the City of Georgetown, Kentucky, Parks and Recreation, the Georgetown Woman's Club, and their officers, members, agents and employees, and all sponsoring organizations and their directors, employees, sponsors, agents and volunteers (the "Released Parties"), from any and all claims, liabilities, losses, damages, expenses, accidents and occurrences (including attorney fees) arising out of, or in connection with the performance of the Festival of the Horse Participation Agreement, activities associated with the Festival or arising out of Applicant(s) participation in the Festival of the Horse.

Applicant does further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold each of the Released Parties harmless from and against any and all such claims, liabilities, losses, damages, expenses, accidents and occurrences.

Festival of the Horse, Inc. reserves the right to photograph all entries for future publications.

Parents and guardians must sign for any child under the age of 18 years old who wishes to participate in the Festival of the Horse Grand Parade of Horses.

Participant's Name	Age (18 & under only)
Signature	Date
Parent/Guardian Name	Date
Signature	

<sup>\*\*</sup>Additional names may be added on the back of this form.

Age (18 & under only)
Date
Date
Age (18 & under only)
Date
Date
Age (18 & under only)
Date
 Date